
Name Position Email Phone #
Martinez, Imelda Principal icmartinez@laredoisd.org 956-273-3100
Flores, Maria Luisa Assistant Principal mlflores111@laredoisd.org 956-273-3100

Nurse
Name Position Email Phone #

Mendoza, Yolanda Health Assistant ymendoza2@laredoisd.org 956-273-3110
Quiroz, Jesus Nurse jmquiroz@laredoisd.org 956-273-3110

Name Position Email Phone #
Lightner, Norma Counselor nlightner@laredoisd.org 956-273-3109
Cantu, Melissa Librarian mumartinez-cantu@laredoisd.org 956-273-3100
Gonzalez, Claudia Instructional Specialist ccgonzalez@laredoisd.org 956-273-3108
Gutierrez, Liliana Digital Learning Specialist lgutierrez1@laredoisd.org 956-273-3122
Ovalle, Alicia Dyslexia Teacher awinters125@laredoisd.org 956-273-3100

Name Position Email Phone #
Almendarez, Ingrid Librarian Assistant  imalmendarez@laredoisd.org 956-273-3100
Calzada, Juan Jose Custodian jjcalzada@laredoisd.org 956-273-3100
Campos, Maribel Custodian mvcampos@laredoisd.org
Garcia, Maria Custodian mggarcia010@laredoisd.org 956-273-3100
Garza, Diana Science Lab Manager dcgarza@laredoisd.org 956-273-3100
Gonzalez, Daisy Campus Education Invertionist dcgonzalez@laredoisd.org 956-273-3100
Hinojosa, Bellia Cafeteria Manager bhinojosa@laredoisd.org 956-273-3100
Martinez, Mayra Campus Clerk mimartinez@laredoisd.org 956-273-3100
Martinez, Sara Custodian smartinez@laredoisd.org 956-273-3100
Rodriguez, Ana Attendance Clerk aerodriguez@laredoisd.org 956-273-3107
Rodriguez, Elizabeth Secretary earodriguez@laredoisd.org 956-273-3104
Saenz, Amanda Parent Liaison ajsaenz@laredoisd.org 956-273-3125
Solis, Ivy Bilingual Clerk ipsolis@laredoisd.org 956-273-3106
Villarreal, Eugenio Head Custodian evillarreal@laredoisd.org 956-273-3100
Williams, Alonso Custodian awilliams@laredoisd.org 956-273-3100
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Hernandez, Vanessa 8:00 a.m. -8:45 a.m. vlhernandez102@laredoisd.org 956-273-3100
Ibarra, San Juanita 8:00 a.m. -8:45 a.m. sibarra@laredoisd.org 956-273-3100
Palomo, Janet 8:00 a.m. -8:45 a.m. jpalomo@laredoisd.org 956-273-3100
Rogerio, Stacy 8:00 a.m. -8:45 a.m. slrogerio102@laredoisd.org 956-273-3100
Saenz, Jessica 8:00 a.m. -8:45 a.m. jsaenz102@laredoisd.org 956-273-3100
Saldana, Graciela 8:00 a.m. -8:45 a.m. gsaldana1@laredoisd.org 956-273-3100
Vilchez, Monica 8:00 a.m. -8:45 a.m. mbvilchez107@laredoisd.org 956-273-3100
Alexander, Carolina calexander@laredoisd.org 956-273-3100
Garcia, Celinda clgarcia1@laredoisd.org 956-273-3100
Palacios, Susana spalacios@laredoisd.org 956-273-3100
Perez, Harley hperez@laredoisd.org 956-273-3100
Rodriguez, Victoria varodriguez@laredoisd.org 956-273-3100
Vela, Cynthia cevela400@laredoisd.org 956-273-3100

Name Planning Time Email Phone #
Boyles, Olga 8:45 a.m. - 9:30 a.m. oboyles@laredoisd.org 956-273-3100
Delgado, Lidia 8:45 a.m. - 9:30 a.m. lmdelgado102@laredoisd.org 956-273-3100
Fernandez, Francisca 8:45 a.m. - 9:30 a.m. ffernandez@laredoisd.org 956-273-3100
Gutierrez, Michael 8:45 a.m. - 9:30 a.m. mgutierrez044@laredoisd.org 956-273-3100
De La Pena, Lizeth ldelapena@laredoisd.org 956-273-3100
Lugo Susana Dolores sdlugo@laredoisd.org 956-273-3100

Name Planning Time Email Phone #
Lopez, Antonia 10:15 a.m. - 11:00 a.m. amlopez123@laredoisd.org 956-273-3100
Perez, Maria E. 10:15 a.m. - 11:00 a.m. meperez1102@laredoisd.org 956-273-3100
Pullin, Elda 10:15 a.m. - 11:00 a.m. egpullin@laredoisd.org 956-273-3100
Saldivar, Deanna 10:15 a.m. - 11:00 a.m. dsaldivar@laredoisd.org 956-273-3100
Wallace, Vanessa 10:15 a.m. - 11:00 a.m. vawallace@laredoisd.org 956-273-3100

Pre-Kinder Teachers & Teacher Assistants

Kinder Teachers & Teacher Assistants

First Grade Teachers 
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Escobar, Jacqueline 11:00 a.m. - 11:45 a.m. jescobar@laredoisd.org 956-273-3100
Espinoza, Laura 11:00 a.m. - 11:45 a.m. ldespinoza@laredoisd.org 956-273-3100
Hinojosa, Jesus 11:00 a.m. - 11:45 a.m. jhinojosa102@laredoisd.org 956-273-3100
Perez, Karina 11:00 a.m. - 11:45 a.m. mkcruz102@laredoisd.org 956-273-3100
Ramos, Claudia 11:00 a.m. - 11:45 a.m. ciramos102@laredoisd.org 956-273-3100
Rodriguez, Claudia 11:00 a.m. - 11:45 a.m. crodriguez5102@laredoisd.org 956-273-3100

Name Planning Time Email Phone #
Dominguez, Sandra 9:30 a.m. - 10:15 a.m. sdominguez102@laredoisd.org 956-273-3100
Loranca, Ariane 9:30 a.m. - 10:15 a.m. acloranca@laredoisd.org 956-273-3100
Montemayor, Cynthia 9:30 a.m. - 10:15 a.m. cmontemayor102@laredoisd.org 956-273-3100
Palacios, Annabel 9:30 a.m. - 10:15 a.m. apalacios@laredoisd.org 956-273-3100

Name Planning Time Email Phone #
Clark, Daniela 11:45 a.m. - 12:30 p.m. dclark@laredoisd.org 956-273-3100
Gonzalez, Klariza 11:45 a.m. - 12:30 p.m. kgonzalez1102@laredoisd.org 956-273-3100
Gonzalez, Mireya 11:45 a.m. - 12:30 p.m. mgonzalez10102@laredoisd.org 956-273-3100
Perez, Lydia 11:45 a.m. - 12:30 p.m. lperez3102@laredoisd.org 956-273-3100
Villarreal, Elvia 11:45 a.m. - 12:30 p.m. egvillarreal101@laredoisd.org 956-273-3100

Name Planning Time Email Phone #
Arguijo, Gilbert 1:05 p.m. - 1:50 p.m. garguijo102@laredoisd.org 956-273-3100
Cantu, Maricela 1:05 p.m. - 1:50 p.m. mcantu1102@laredoisd.org 956-273-3100
Gonzalez, Veronica 1:05 p.m. - 1:50 p.m. vgonzalez2102@laredoisd.org 956-273-3100
Pineda, Carla 1:05 p.m. - 1:50 p.m. cpineda123@laredoisd.org 956-273-3100

Name Planning Time Email Phone #
Flores, Jorge 11:45 a.m.-12:30 p.m. jaflores@laredoisd.org 956-273-3100
Hinojosa, Cristina 11:45 a.m.-12:30 p.m. cphinojosa@laredoisd.org 956-273-3100
Lerma, Jessica 8:00 a.m. - 8:45 a.m. jlerma102@laredoisd.org 956-273-3100
Serna, Estela eserna@laredoisd.org 956-273-3100
Zarate, Gloria gzarate@laredoisd.org 956-273-3100
Chapa, Ricardo rdchapa@laredoisd.org 956-273-3100

Fourth Grade Teachers

Fifth Grade Teachers

Special Education Teachers & Paraprofessionals

Second Grade Teachers

Third Grade Teachers 
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Flores, Gerardo 1:50 p.m. - 2:35 p.m. jflores6@laredoisd.org 956-273-3100
Reynaga, Jessica 1:50 p.m. - 2:35 p.m. jessicareynaga@laredoisd.org 956-273-3100
Barrera, Gerardo gbarrera@laredosid.org 956-273-3100
Benavides, Luis lhbenavides@laredoisd.org 956-273-3100
Calzada, Juan Jr. jjcalzada1@laredoisd.org 956-273-3100
De Los Santos, Selina sdelossantos@laredoisd.org 956-273-3100

Name Planning Time Email Phone #
Izquierdo, Joel 1:50 p.m. - 2:35 p.m. jizquierdo1102@laredoisd.org 956-273-3100

Physical Education (P.E.) Teachers & Paraprofessionals

Music Education
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